Schiilerinnen W8 - 1000 m
Johanns, Anna

Jax, Anne

Stolz, Sophia

Mohrs, Jasmin

Mertes, Tanita

Lungu, Rica
Schlimpen, Lisa

Grol3, Kati

ONonhwh =

Schiiler M8 - 1000 m

1 Otto, Daniel

2. Hens, Moritz

3. Bihning, Paul-Hendrik
4. Becher, Nico

Schiilerinnen W9 - 1000 m
1 Wio, Stefanie

2. Singhof, Deborah

3. Mauren, Melina

4. Ackermann, Julia

5. Hauth, Lucia

6. Habecke, Laura

Schiiler M9 - 1000 m

1 Land, Jannick

2. Johanns, Tobias
3. Sepp, Pascal

4. Mohr, Kai

5. Lenerz, Maximilian
6. Michels, Simon
7. Umbach, Peter
8. Thullen, Robin
9. Jungen, Kai

Schiilerinnen W10 - 1000 m

Bales, Chiara
Stolz, Jana
Meyer, Nora
Eis, Ramona
Nolt, Laura
Lungu, Lara
Igelmud, Lena

Nounhwn =

Schiiler M10 - 1000 m
1. Scholzen, Nils

2. Jax, Daniel

3. Gielem, Michael

Schiilerinnen W11 - 1000 m

98 FC Ormont

98 DJK Kelberg

98 Kein Verein

98 Judoclub Vulkaneifel

98 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH

98 Vulkanlaufer
98 SV Elischeid
98 SV Elischeid

98 LG Laacher See e. V.
98 SV Neunkirchen

98 SV Elischeid

98 Wolfer Rennméause

97 SC Bleialf
97 FC Ormont
97 DJK Kelberg
97 SV Elischeid
97 SV Elischeid
97 SV Elischeid

97 SV Gillenfeld

97 FC Ormont

97 SC Bleialf

97 SV Elischeid

97 SV Elischeid

97 SV Elischeid

97 SV Steiningen

97 Grundschule Gillenfeld
97 SV Steiningen

96 SV Oberweis
96 Kein Verein

96 SV Elischeid
96 SV Elischeid
96 Vulkanlaufer
96 Vulkanlaufer
96 FC Ormont

96 SV Wallenborn
96 DJK Kelberg
96 Grundschule Gillenfeld

4:48
4:53
5:14
5:36
5:47
5:54
5:59
7:33

4:49
4:53
5:00
5:02

4:17
4:26
4:46
5:15
5:40
6:03

4:11
4:13
4:14
4:27
4:33
4:39
4:51
5:43
7:13

4:30
4:51
4:52
4:55
5:10
5:16
5:53

4:28
4:29
5:26



1. Riebschlager, Lea
2. Franzen, Britta
3. Horz, Meike

Schiiler M11 - 1000 m
1 Lorré, Jaan

2. Wio, Steffen

3. Schneiders, Marvin
4. Schneider, Marvin
5. Fleschen, Mark

6. Michels, Gabriel

7. Rathlein, Andreas
8. GroR, Patrick

9. Sausen, Janik

10. Terre, Marcel

Schiilerinnen W12 - 2000 m
Umbach, Lisa

Lenerz, Melissa
Zehren, Diana

Hens, Leonie

Laqua, Nadine

G wN

Schiiler M12 - 2000 m
Schneiders, Marvin
Yildiz, Lars
Buhning, Maximilian
Hemb, Julian
Gielen, Denis

DA wN

Schiilerinnen W13 - 2000 m
1. Blameuser, Carmen

2. Krause, Kim

3. Becker, Melanie

4. GroB, Sandy

Schiiler M13 - 2000 m
Bales, Christian
Singhof, Tobias
Rathlein, Matthias
Igelmud, David
Sepp, Markus
Knauf, Jonas
Weber, Michael

Nounhwn =

Schiiler M14 - 2000 m
1. Hupperich, Martin
2. Mohrs, Matthias
3. Gabges, Pascal

95 SV Elischeid
95 SV Elischeid
95 Kein Verein

95 Gerolsteiner LG Vulkaneifel
95 SC Bleialf

95 SV Elischeid

95 Kein Verein

95 SV Elischeid

95 Kein Verein

95 Spasslaufer

95 SV Elischeid

95 Grundschule Gillenfeld

95 SV Elischeid

94 Kein Verein

94 SV Elischeid

94 SV Oberweis

94 TuS Reil

94 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH

95 SV Elischeid

94 SC Bleialf

94 SV Elischeid

94 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH
94 Grundschule Gillenfeld

93 FC Ormont
93 FC Ormont
93 SV Elischeid
93 SV Elischeid

93 SV Oberweis
93 FC Ormont
93 Spasslaufer
93 FC Ormont
93 SC Bleialf
93 SC Bleialf
93 SV Elischeid

92 FC Ormont
92 LG Bonn-Troisdorf
92 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH

4:44
4:52
4:55

3:48
3:57
4:05
4:16
4:29
4:30
4:50
5:42
5:45
5:562

8:50
9:13
10:23
10:51
11:07

9:16
9:18
9:51
10:46
16:37

8:15
9:02
11:40
15:16

7:51
8:12
8:47
8:52
9:03
9:53
10:05

7:59
8:13
8:34



4. GroR, Daniel

weibliche Jugend B - 4.800 m
Bach, Lydia

Schneider, Caroline

Eich, Mareike
Kapfenberger, Kally
Kapfenberger, Yvonne
Kapfenberger, Angelina

ounhwn =

mannliche Jugend B - 4.800 m
1

Mohr, Fabian
2. Grohmann, Tim

3. Weiler, Christoph

4. Romer, Christian
5. Reger, Lars

6. Schéfer, Tobias

7. Zenzen, Thomas

8. Krutsch, Alexander
9. Terstiege, Chris
10. Schlimpen, Florian
11. Stroh, Fabian

12. Butzen, Jonas

13. Butzen, Niklas

14. Gabges, Heiko

15. Eisenbart, Christopher
16. Kapfenberger, Rene
17. Jax, Oliver

18. Kapfenberger, Tim
19. Bauer, Sascha

20. Neidhofer, Kevin
21. Haas, Tobias

weibliche Jugend A - 4.800 m
1. Weber, Simone

mannliche Jugend A - 4.800 m

1. Singer, Uwe

Frauen -4.800 m

1. Fandel, Manuela
2. Umbach, Tanja
3. Thiesen, Elke

Manner - 4.800 m
1. Schmidt, Daniel
2. Dillbahner, Marco

92 SV Ellscheid

90 FC Ormont
93 LT Kelberg
93 LT Kelberg
95 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH
90 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH
91 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH

90 Gerolsteiner LG Vulkaneifel
90 FC Ormont

89 SV Elischeid

90 SV Elischeid

90 SV Elischeid

89 SV Elischeid

89 SV Elischeid

90 SV Elischeid

93 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH
90 SV Elischeid

90 SV Elischeid

94 SV Mehren

96 SV Mehren

95 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH
92 Wolfer Rennméause

92 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH
89 Spasslaufer

97 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH
93 Veldenzer Mosellaufer EEH
91 SV Strotzblisch

92 Wolfer Rennméause

88 SV Elischeid

88 Wolfer Rennméause

78 FC Ormont
82 Vulkanlaufer
77 Vulkanlaufer

83 SV Mehren
77 Vulkanlaufer

11:26

23:13
26:00
26:01
29:16
31:30
33:15

18:50
20:08
20:28
20:39
21:18
21:31
21:37
22:41
23:57
24:10
24:19
24:27
24:37
25:02
25:36
27:22
28:00
28:51
29:08
29:32
33:31

21:54

29:12

26:52
29:18
34:46

22:46
31:31



Seniorinnen W30 - 4.800 m
1. Riebschlager, Michaela
2. Schmitz, Tanja
3. D Amico Birgit

Senioren M30 -4.800 m
1. Nehrenheim, Michael

Seniorinnen W35 -4.800 m
Steffen, Bianca

Back, Manuela

Hesse, Anja

Schottes, Barbel
Muller, Andrea

Koch, Katja

Heller, Annette

Nounhwn =

Senioren M35 -4.800 m
1. Eis, Bernd
2. Fandel, Wolfgang

Seniorinnen W40 - 4.800 m
Rathlein, Christa
Kandels, Christine
Reicherz, Maria
Ackermann, Anita
Reicherz, Karin
Hein, Doris
Becker, Petra
Billaudelle, Ruth
Stein-Otto, Ute
Mayer, Elke
Stollewerk, Adele

T2V Non AW =

- e

Senioren M40 - 4.800 m
1. Heck, Wolfgang
2. Neidhofer, Manfred
3. Sartoris, Stefan

Seniorinnen W45 -4.800 m
1. Gerard, Christel
2. Schneider, Manuela

Senioren M45 -4.800 m
Romer, Kurt

2. Radner, Bert

3. Schneider, Winfried
4. Zorzi, Peter

—_

72 SV Ellscheid
74 Vulkanlaufer
72 Vulkanlaufer

72 Vulkanlaufer

67 TuS Kaisersesch
70 Vulkanlaufer
67 Vulkanlaufer
68 Vulkanlaufer
71 Vulkanlaufer
68 Vulkanlaufer
68 Vulkanlaufer

68 Vulkanlaufer
69 FC Ormont

65 Spasslaufer

64 LG Kammerwald
62 SV Mehren

65 SV Ellscheid

65 SV Mehren

63 Vulkanlaufer

64 Vulkanlaufer

65 Vulkanlaufer

65 LG Laacher See e. V.

64 Vulkanlaufer
64 Vulkanlaufer

63 Kein Verein
62 SV Strotzbisch
62 Vulkanlaufer

59 LT Welschbillig
61 Vulkanlaufer

60 SV Elischeid
61 Vulkanlaufer
60 Vulkanlaufer
59 Vulkanlaufer

27:51
30:49
35:04

23:59

24:59
30:47
34:38
34:44
34:45
35:19
40:04

22:52
26:53

24:12
26:12
28:21
29:54
30:39
30:48
30:48
31:06
31:28
34:40
40:05

26:13
29:56
30:50

31:40
33:10

22:53
23:01
31:07
35:18



Seniorinnen W50 - 4.800 m

1. Ludwig, Irene 56 LG Kammerwald 29:17
2. Schmidt, Gaby 52 SV Mehren 30:40
3. Schmitz, Anita 53 Vulkanlaufer 34:39
4. Wagner, Elvira 56 Vulkanlaufer 35:05

Senioren M50 - 4.800 m

1. Knauf, Josef 55 SC Bleialf 21:43
2. Metzdorf, Johann 53 LT Welschbillig 26:07
3. Theis, H. Joachim 56 Spasslaufer 27:45
4. Umbach, Bernd 54 SV Mehren 33:35

Senioren M55 -4.800 m

1. Heckters, Heinrich 48 SC Bleialf 29:43
2. Eiden, Hubert 51 SV Mehren 34:42
3. Schmidt, Hans 48 SV Mehren 35:00

Senioren M65 - 4.800 m

1. Stoots, Frank 39 LG Kammerwald 24:14
2. Feil, Ludwig 39 SV Mehren 25:39
3. Reuter, Robert 41 Vulkanlaufer 29:59

Senioren M70 - 4.800 m
1. Both, Hans 33 SG Triathlon Priim 25:15

Frauen - 10.000 m

1. Hausen, Esther 84 50:24
2. Umbach, Tanja 82 Vulkanlaufer 56:35
3. Steri, Ramona 83 TuS Platten 58:22
4. Thiesen, Elke 77 Vulkanlaufer 1:11:10

Manner - 10.000 m

1. Alt, Andreas 83 SV Strohn 48:41
2. Hartmann, Andy 78 Altburg 49:18
3. Molitor, Carsten 80 TuS Platten 49:31
4. Rotterer, Matthias 87 Wolfer Rennméause 50:17
5.  Margraff, Jonas 84 SV Elischeid 50:25
6. Weber, Matthias 84 Kein Verein 52:41
7. Dillbahner, Marco 77 Vulkanlaufer 52:55
8. Ammar, Mazouzi 77 Altburg 54:18

Seniorinnen W30 - 10.000 m

1. Dichter, Gisela 76 Vulkanlaufer 58:48
2. Glnther, Natascha 72 Vulkanlaufer 58:49
3.  Husmann, Dagmar 72 Vulkanlaufer 1:10:10



Senioren M30 - 10.000 m
Malburg, Elmar
Schneiders, Thomas
Mauren, Frank
Nehrenheim, Michael
Haep, Michael
Janshen, Mario

ounhwn =

Seniorinnen W35 - 10.000 m
Heller, Annette

Umbach, Angelika
Scholzen, Barbara
Regh, Alice

Schneiders, Carmen

ahwnd =

Senioren M35 -10.000 m
Reh, Markus
Margraff, Manfred
Hogner, Oliver
Pelzer, Marco
Johanns, Arnold
Dichter, Guido
Fandel, Wolfgang
Kockelmann, Giinter
9. Butzen, Lothar

10. Scholzen, Peter

11. Scheid, Jiirgen

12. Werner, Frank

ONonhwn =

Seniorinnen W40 - 10.000 m
Mehles, Andrea
Zimmer, Annelie

Ruhe, Michaela

Lenerz, Ulrike
Schwinden, Karin
Diederichs, Ute
Kandels, Christine
Hens, Rosemarie
Zimmer, Manuela

CONoUnh~wN =

Senioren M40 - 10.000 m
Beucher, Franz-Jurger
Richter, Stefan
Kramer, Stefan
Simon, Wolfgang
Willems, Glinter

Heck, Wolfgang
Mauren, Ludwig

Jax, Frank

Breit, Udo

CONoUnh~wWN =

74 Gerolsteiner LG Vulkaneifel
72 Kein Verein

75 SV Elischeid

72 Vulkanlaufer

75 SV Elischeid

72 SV Elischeid

68 Vulkanlaufer

69 Schalkenmehren
68 SV Wallenborn
69 Thera-Traine

71 Vulkanlaufer

70 Kein Verein

67 LG Pronsfeld/Liinebach
71 SV Neunkirchen-Steinborn
67 LT Mertesdorf

67 FC Ormont

70 Vulkanlaufer

69 FC Ormont

70 Vulkanlaufer

68 SV Mehren

68 SV Wallenborn

68 Spasslaufer

67 Altburg

62 SV Wallenborn

64 SV Germ. Brlick-Dreis
65 SC Bileialf

62 SV Elischeid

66 LG Daleiden

63 Vulkanlaufer

64 LG Kammerwald

66 TUS Reil

65 Vulkanlaufer

65 LGM Leiwen

65 VIR Simmern

63 Tri Team SV Gerolstein
63 TUS Kaisersesch

66 SV Neunkirchen-Steinborn
63 Kein Verein

64 DJK Kelberg

66 Kein Verein

63 SV Darscheid

1
1

1

_ A

39:47
46:11
48:04
52:49
58:44
58:45

54:27
57:19
57:21

:02:00
:06:03

38:44
40:37
42:53
45:03
45:24
48:00
49:16
50:56
51:11
51:48
55:59

:00:31

46:21
47:54
48:51
54:26
58:31
58:37

:02:52
:05:07
:15:27

37:10
39:25
40:49
41:42
43:31
44:58
45:16
45:33
45:36



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Seniorinnen W45 -10.000 m

G wN

Borsch, Herbert
Schwinden, Siggi
Meyer, Manfred
Endres, Stefan
Kainz, Michael
Steffes, Roland
Thommes, Georg
Jakoby, Heinz
Hens, Ralf

Hens, Dieter
Kdnig, Thomas

Becker, Karin
Schottes, Gertrud
Daun, Marlies
Schneider, Brigitte
Degott, Anette

Senioren M45 - 10.000 m

CONoUnh~wN =

Seniorinnen W50 - 10.000 m

1.

2.
3.
4

Nees, Jurgen
Menten, Thomas
Fussmann, Matthias
Scheppe, Giinter
Hollander, Hermann
Radner, Bert
Nettelmann, Thomas
Eich, Hubert

Blum, Johann

. Neumann, Ewald

. Schneiders, Rudi

. Zorzi, Peter

. Schneider, Winfried
. Simon, Alfred

Haep, Hildegard
Homes, Margarete
Hartmann, Heidi
Thiesgen, Marlene

Senioren M50 - 10.000 m

ONonhwh =

Geyskens, Mark
Blum, Alfred
Hammmann, Theo
Knauf, Josef
Ludwig, Egon
Kopfle, Hans-Dieter
Lorenz, Alfred
Metzdorf, Johann

63 Spasslaufer
63 LG Daleiden
62 SV Ellscheid
65 Wittlicher TV
66 Kein Verein
65 Kein Verein
65 LG Daleiden
64 LG Daleiden
64 SV Neunkirchen
63 TUS Reil

66 LT Mertesdorf

59 SV Wallenborn
57 SV Salm

60 Vulkanlaufer
58 Vulkanlaufer
61 Vulkanlaufer

59 1.FCK

59 SV Elischeid
60 SC Bleialf
59 SV Elischeid
60 LG Kammerwald
61 Vulkanlaufer
61 Vulkanlaufer
58 LT Kelberg
58 LG Daleiden
57 Vulkanlaufer
61 SV Ellscheid
59 Vulkanlaufer
60 Vulkanlaufer
61 LT Kelberg

52 Vulkanlaufer
55 LG Kammerwald
56 Vulkanlaufer
56 Vulkanlaufer

54 Kein Verein

54 LG Daleiden

54 LT Neumagen-Dhron
55 SC Bleialf

52 LG Kammerwald

52 SV Ellscheid

53 Vulkanlaufer

53 LT Welschbillig

45:54
46:22
47:11
49:37
51:10
54:53
55:50
55:51
1:05:06
1:05:08
1:11:00

54:41
56:51
1:01:16
1:02:12
1:05:19

39:18
41:30
41:39
44:06
45:37
45:51
46:00
50:39
51:59
52:06
53:28
53:32
56:09
57:16

46:32
:02:53
:06:01
:10:29

_ A

41:25
41:27
45:08
48:56
53:44
54:04
55:49
1:01:20



9. Reinard, Manfred
10. Hartmann, Rudi

Seniorinnen W55 - 10.000 m
1. Ziegelmeyer-Metzen, Anne
2. Goertz, Marie-Luise

Senioren M55 - 10.000 m
Marmann, Uli
Zobllner, Jorg-Peter
Scheid, Rudolf
Repplinger, Helmut
Kaiser, Johannes
Neugebauer, Richard
Schmidt, Hans
Esser, Arnold

ONonhwn =

Seniorinnen W60 - 10.000 m
1. Kaiser, Ursula

Senioren M60 - 10.000 m
Gjerde, Christian
Conrad, Friedhelm
Hansen, Peter
Baumann, Jirgen
Husmann, Wilfried

G wN

Seniorinnen W65 - 10.000 m
1. Willems, Carola

Senioren M65 - 10.000 m
Viert, Wolfgang

Lex, Ewald

Stoots, Frank
Braden, Rudi
Schmitz, Alfred

DA wN

Senioren M70 - 10.000 m
1. Reiter, Hans Josef
2. Scholz, Josef

55 Vulkanlaufer
54 Vulkanlaufer

48 Vulkanlaufer
51 Vulkanlaufer

47 Wittlicher Turnverein

51 LT Bittermark Dortmund
48 Spasslaufer

49 SV Klausen

49 SC Bleialf

50 SV Elischeid

48 SV Mehren

49 Spasslaufer

45 Spasslaufer

45 SC Bleialf

43 Vulkanlaufer

44 LG Kammerwald
44 B.G. Dernau

44 Vulkanlaufer

40 Vulkanlaufer

41 Kein Verein

39 LGM Leiwen

39 LG Kammerwald

41 Gerolsteiner LG Vulkaneifel
39 TG Konz

34 Spasslaufer
36 SV Mehren

1:01:30
1:15:28

1:05:14
1:10:58

43:43
46:02
49:03
50:16
51:58
53:30
58:23
58:52

52:35

47:.07
48:19
56:39
59:31
1:00:23

1:02:27

47:25
53:12
53:31
55:15
58:32

50:14
56:58



